THE IMPACT OF ISLAMIC BANK CHARACTERISTICS ON CAPITAL STRUCTURE
IN MALAYSIA

NADZIRAH BINTI NOR MOHAMAD ZAM
2016629742

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (TERENGGANU)

JANUARY 2019



ACKNOWLEGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, thanks to Allah SW.T. the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful
for giving me a good health and condition in order to complete this report successfully. |
may not be able to complete this report in a given time successfully without cooperation
from many parties. They have contribute a lots in preparing this report and | am thankful
for them who provide me the kind assistance or had contributed immensely to the
success completion of this report.

Apart from that, | would like to express my greatest gratitude to my advisor, Dr.
Zuriyati binti Ahmad for her valuable assistance and support. | am really appreciated for
all her kindness and patience to teach, assist, guide and answer my all doubts in
completing this report. | am very grateful to have her as my advisor for this report.
Moreover, not forgetting my second advisor, Mdm. Roseziahazni binti Abdul Ghani for
her assistance in guiding me and examines this report.

Lastly, | would like to thank to my parents and my husband for their kind
cooperation and encouragement for completing this report. For my friends and course
mates who give me the help along in completing this report, thank you for the patients
and cooperation. Their dedications are gratefully acknowledged.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGES

LETTER OF SUBMISSION fi

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK iii

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT vii
LIST OF TABLES viii
LIST OF FIGURES iX
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS X
ABSTRACT xi
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1
1.0 INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY 3
1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT AND RESEARCH QUESTION 5
1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE 6
1.4 SCOPE OF THE STUDY 7
1.5 SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY 7
1.6 LIMITATION OF THE STUDY 8
1.7 OPERATIONAL DEFINATIONS 9
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 10
2.0 INTRODUCTION 10
2.1 BANK SPECIFIC CHARACTERISTIC 10

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY 14



3.0 INTRODUCTION

3.1 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
3.1.1 ESTIMATION FUNCTION
3.1.2 ESTIMATION MODEL

3.2 CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK

3.3 VARIABLE DESCRIPTION
3.3.1 LEVERAGE
3.3.2 PROFITABILITY
3.3.3 ASSET GROWTH
3.3.4 TANGIBILITY
3.3.5 BANK SIZE
3.3.6 LIQUIDITY

3.4 EXPECTED SIGN

3.5 HYPOTHESIS

3.6 DATA COLLECTION METHOD

3.7 MEASUREMENT ANALYSIS
3.7.1 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS
3.7.2. PEARSON CORRELATIONS ANALYSIS
3.7.3 DIAGNOSIS ANALYSIS
3.7.4 PANEL DATA ANALYSIS
3.7.5 RANDOM EFFECT MODEL
3.7.6 FIXED EFFECT MODEL

CHAPTER FOUR: FINDING ANALYSIS

4.0 INTRODUCTION

vi

14

14

14

15

16

17

17

17

17

18

18

19

19

21

22

23

23

23

23

24

24

25

26

26



ABSTRACT

The research study holds a purpose to investigate the determinants factors that has
ability to give impact toward capital structure of Islamic banks in Malaysia. In this study,
the determinants of Islamic bank capital structure are focusing on bank specific
characteristic variables namely profitability, asset growth, tangibility, bank size, and
liquidity. This study is conducted based on panel data and Random Effect Regression
Model has been selected in this study. The data was collected on yearly basis begins
from year 2010 until 2017 based on the annual report of 15 Islamic banks in Malaysia.
Based on the range data, this study is conducted due to good performance of Islamic
banks in the current year. Thus, the study shows that independent variables; asset
growth, bank size and liquidity have positive and significant relationship with bank capital
structure in Malaysia. Tangibility has negatively and significant related to the bank
capital structure. Lastly, profitability has a negative and insignificant relationship with the
bank capital structure.

xi



