

THE IMPACT OF ISLAMIC BANK CHARACTERISTICS ON CAPITAL STRUCTURE IN MALAYSIA

NADZIRAH BINTI NOR MOHAMAD ZAM 2016629742

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (TERENGGANU)

JANUARY 2019

ACKNOWLEGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, thanks to Allah S.W.T. the Most Gracious and the Most Merciful for giving me a good health and condition in order to complete this report successfully. I may not be able to complete this report in a given time successfully without cooperation from many parties. They have contribute a lots in preparing this report and I am thankful for them who provide me the kind assistance or had contributed immensely to the success completion of this report.

Apart from that, I would like to express my greatest gratitude to my advisor, Dr. Zuriyati binti Ahmad for her valuable assistance and support. I am really appreciated for all her kindness and patience to teach, assist, guide and answer my all doubts in completing this report. I am very grateful to have her as my advisor for this report. Moreover, not forgetting my second advisor, Mdm. Roseziahazni binti Abdul Ghani for her assistance in guiding me and examines this report.

Lastly, I would like to thank to my parents and my husband for their kind cooperation and encouragement for completing this report. For my friends and course mates who give me the help along in completing this report, thank you for the patients and cooperation. Their dedications are gratefully acknowledged.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGES
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	vii
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	x
ABSTRACT	xi
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.0 INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY	3
1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT AND RESEARCH QUESTION	5
1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE	6
1.4 SCOPE OF THE STUDY	7
1.5 SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY	7
1.6 LIMITATION OF THE STUDY	8
1.7 OPERATIONAL DEFINATIONS	9
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	10
2.0 INTRODUCTION	10
2.1 BANK SPECIFIC CHARACTERISTIC	10
CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY	14

3.0 INTRODUCTION	14
3.1 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	14
3.1.1 ESTIMATION FUNCTION	14
3.1.2 ESTIMATION MODEL	15
3.2 CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK	16
3.3 VARIABLE DESCRIPTION	17
3.3.1 LEVERAGE	17
3.3.2 PROFITABILITY	17
3.3.3 ASSET GROWTH	17
3.3.4 TANGIBILITY	18
3.3.5 BANK SIZE	18
3.3.6 LIQUIDITY	19
3.4 EXPECTED SIGN	19
3.5 HYPOTHESIS	21
3.6 DATA COLLECTION METHOD	22
3.7 MEASUREMENT ANALYSIS	23
3.7.1 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS	23
3.7.2. PEARSON CORRELATIONS AN	NALYSIS 23
3.7.3 DIAGNOSIS ANALYSIS	23
3.7.4 PANEL DATA ANALYSIS	24
3.7.5 RANDOM EFFECT MODEL	24
3.7.6 FIXED EFFECT MODEL	25
CHAPTER FOUR: FINDING ANALYSIS	26
4.0 INTRODUCTION	26

ABSTRACT

The research study holds a purpose to investigate the determinants factors that has ability to give impact toward capital structure of Islamic banks in Malaysia. In this study, the determinants of Islamic bank capital structure are focusing on bank specific characteristic variables namely profitability, asset growth, tangibility, bank size, and liquidity. This study is conducted based on panel data and Random Effect Regression Model has been selected in this study. The data was collected on yearly basis begins from year 2010 until 2017 based on the annual report of 15 Islamic banks in Malaysia. Based on the range data, this study is conducted due to good performance of Islamic banks in the current year. Thus, the study shows that independent variables; asset growth, bank size and liquidity have positive and significant relationship with bank capital structure in Malaysia. Tangibility has negatively and significant relationship with the bank capital structure. Lastly, profitability has a negative and insignificant relationship with the bank capital structure.